Six (6) weeks vacation Twenty (20) twelve (12) hour shifts  240 hours 

ARTICLE 14 – Leave

Sick Leave 

A Regular Full-Time Employee as described, in Clause 1.03, having completed their 
probation period as at December 31 of the previous calendar year, shall be credited with one 
hundred and forty-four (144) hours of paid sick leave as at January 1, of the following 
calendar year. A Regular Part-Time Employee as described in Clause 1.04 having completed 
their probation period as at December 31 of the previous calendar year shall receive a 
pro-rata amount.

[...]

Canadian Union of Public Employees, Local 1505

Re: Living Allowance

The Employer agrees that all employees will be paid a living allowance calculated and paid as noted 
below:

Regular Full-Time Employees

All Regular Full-Time Employees will receive five hundred seven dollars and seventy cents ($507.70) 
on a bi-weekly basis paid as living allowance, in addition to their earnings.

Regular Part-Time Employees

All Regular Part-Time Employees will receive three hundred seventeen dollars and fifty cents 
($317.50) on a bi-weekly basis paid as living allowance, in addition to their earnings. 

Part-Time Employees

All Part-Time Employees will be paid a living allowance based on their regular hours worked using the 
following formula:

Employees who work from 30-39 hours per pay period $50.00